## SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY Statement of Immovable Property for the year 2010 as on 1st January, 2011

1. Name of the Officer (in full) and service to which the Officer belongs: Jitendra Narayan Lal Das, IRSE

2. Date of birth

: 18.01.1959

Present post held: CE/CN/East/BNC

3. Present scale & Pay: Rs. 37,400-67,000/-

Pay: Rs 56,610/- + GP: Rs. 10,000/-

Name of Dist of Sub-Divn. Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property		Present value	If not own name state in whose name held and	How acquired, whether purchase, lease or mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise, with	Annual income from the property.	Remarks
	Housing and other building	Lands		his/her relationship to Govt. servant.	date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	property.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Vill. Simra Sub-Divn: Jhanjharpur Dist. Madhubani	Pucca house	1.5 Katha 10.5 Katha 4.0 Katha Orchard	Not known	Late G.N.Das, Father Smt. C.Devi, Mother Smt.Chandramukhi Grand mother	Constructed prior to joining Rly. Purchased prior to joining Rly.	Approx. Rs.5,000/-	
Vill. Belarahi Sub-Divn. Jhanjharpur Dist. Madhubani	Approx.	12.0 Bigha 10.0 Katha Orchard	Not known	Late Jamunamukhi, Great Grand mother Smt. C.Devi, Mother	Inheritance from father prior to joining Rly. Mortgaged from Late R.K.Thakur prior to Joining Rly.		
Budh Marg, Patna-1	702N, Udaygiri Apartment.		Rs.11.50 lacs Purchased+ Rs.50,000/- on alteration [in 2005) Present value not known.	Self name	Purchased on 10.12.05 from Smt. Sudha Choudhury. Details of bank loans and other details submitted to IRCON & Railways on 19.12.05.	Loss of about Rs.1,000/-	

No: JNLD/Pers.

Bangalore Cantt.

Signature Date

In applicable clause to be struck out

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated. @ includes short term lease also.

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\Desktop\ceeast\pers\IPR.doc